ing all the materials necessary or required to complete a boiler house and disin-
fecting plant at the Kingston Avenue Hospital, Kingston avenue and Fenimore 
street, Borough of Brooklyn, City of New York, be and is hereby awarded to 
Messrs. Kelly & Kelley for the sum of thirty-eight thousand one hundred dollars 
($38,100), they being the lowest bidders, subject to the approval of sureties by the 
Comptroller; and the President be and is hereby authorized to execute the contract 
in the form approved by the Corporation Counsel. 

On motion, it was 
Resolved, That the proposal of Messrs.